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SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 5 (Continued) 

 

SUPPLY SERVICE OPTIONS AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMERS: (CONT'D.) 

 

3.  NYSEG Supply Service (NSS)  (Cont'd.) 

 
 
 

 

Lamp Style & Size 

Monthly Unit Rate 

Effective Date 

 

Lamp Charge: (Post Tops) 

3,300 Nominal Lumen (50 Watt) H.P.S.* 

5,200 Nominal Lumen (70 Watt) H.P.S.* 

8,500 Nominal Lumen (100 Watt) H.P.S.* 

4,500 Nominal Lumen (30 – 49 Watt) LED 

 

$16.22 

$16.59 

$17.07 

$12.34 
 
Brackets - standard (up to 16') 

Brackets - 16' and over 

Additional Wood Pole Installed for Lamp 

Wire Service (Overhead) (Per circuit foot of extension) 

18' Fiberglass Pole - Direct Embedded 

   

30' Metal Pole - Pedestal Mount+ 

30' Fiberglass Pole - Direct Embedded+ 

 

 

$0.00 

$3.75 

$19.20 

$0.05 

$19.80 

 

$68.77 

$30.12 

 

 

H.P.S. - High Pressure Sodium 

PACKLITE/Power Bracket - for pole mount only. 

 

*Luminaires are no longer available for new installations or replacements.  Upon failure and fulfillment of contract, 

lights will not be replaced in kind.  Customer may select a Light Emitting Diode (“LED”) alternative luminaire. 

 

+ Facilities are no longer available for new installations. 

 

Note: The rating of lamps in lumens is for identification purposes only and shall approximate the manufacturer's 

standard rating. 

 
  
 

 

 Received: 05/26/2022 
 Status: CANCELLED 

 Effective Date: 10/19/2023 

Suspended to 10/22/2022 by order in Case 22-E-0317. See Supplement No. 61. The supplement filing date was 06/20/2022
Suspended to 04/22/2023 by order in Case 22-E-0317. See Supplement No. 62. The supplement filing date was 09/22/2022
Suspended to 07/01/2023 by order in Case 22-E-0317. See Supplement No. 63. The supplement filing date was 04/20/2023
Suspended to 10/19/2023 by order in Case 22-E-0317. See Supplement No. 65. The supplement filing date was 06/28/2023
Cancelled by supplement No. 67 effective 10/17/2023
 


